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A T & T COMMUNICATIONS          900023002                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900110000                   7
A T & T COMMUNICATIONS          900023003                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900111000                   7
ANR PIPELINE                    900066000                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900112000                   7
AT & T COMMUNICATIONS           900022001                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900113000                   7
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS             900020000                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900114000                   7
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS             900022000                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900115000                   7
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS             900023000                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900116000                   7
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS             900023001                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900117000                   7
ATMOS ENERGY                    900067000                   1          BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900118000                   7
ATMOS ENERGY                    900068000                   2          BNSF RAILWAY CO.                900079000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900069000                   2          BNSF RAILWAY CO.                900080000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900070000                   2          CENTENNIAL PIPELINE LLC         900165000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900071000                   2          CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS TRANS.   900065000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900072000                   2          CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS      900121000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900073000                   2          CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC  900120000                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900074000                   2          ENABLE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPAN  9000012002                  8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900075000                   2          ENERGY TRANSFER CRUDE OIL COMP  9000900000                  8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900076000                   2          ENTERGY MISS.,INC.              900064003                   8
ATMOS ENERGY                    900077000                   3          ENTERGY MISS.,INC.              900064004                   9
ATMOS ENERGY                    900078000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900044002                   9
ATMOS ENERGY                    900078001                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900047001                   9
ATMOS ENERGY CORP.              900159000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900056001                   9
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION        900067001                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900061001                   9
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION        900071001                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900061002                   9
BELLSOUTH TEL.                  900106000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900061003                   9
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900088000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900061004                   9
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900089000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC         900064005                   9
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900090000                   3          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC.        900043000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900091000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, INC        900024001                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900092000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, INC        900044001                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900093000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900024000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900094000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900025000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900095000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900026000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900095001                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900027000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900096000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900028000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900096001                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900029000                  10
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900097000                   4          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900030000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900098000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900031000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900099000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900032000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900100000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900033000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900101000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900034000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900101001                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900035000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900101002                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900036000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900102000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900037000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900102001                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900038000                  11
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900103000                   5          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900039000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900103001                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900040000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900104000                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900041000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900104001                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900042000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900105000                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900044000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900105001                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900045000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900106001                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900046000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900107000                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900047000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900108000                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900048000                  12
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS    900109000                   6          ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900049000                  13
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ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900050000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164017                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900051000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC          9000164012                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900052000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC          900164011                  19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900053000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC          900164013                  19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900054000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC INC      9000164036                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900055000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC INC      9000164037                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900056000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC LLC      9000164002                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900057000                  13          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC LLC      9000164003                 19
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900058000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC LLC      9000164004                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900059000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC., INC    9000164000                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900060000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC., INC    9000164013                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900061000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC., INC    9000164018                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900062000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC., INC    9000164020                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900063000                  14          MCI COMMUNICATIONS SVC., INC    9000165017                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900064001                  14          MCI COMMUNICATONS SVC,INC       9000164001                 20
ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI,INC.        900064002                  14          MCI METRO  ACCESS TRANSMISSION  9000164024                 20
ENTERGY SERVICES,INC.           900157000                  14          MCI METRO ACCCESS TRANSMISSION  9000164067                 20
FEDEX EXPRESS                   900167000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164047                 21
FRANCE TELECOM LONG DIST.USA    900179000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164028                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY , LLC           900005000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164029                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY LLC             900004000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164030                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900003000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164031                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900007000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164032                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900007001                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164044                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900008000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164045                 21
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900010000                  15          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164048                 22
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900013000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164049                 22
GRENADA RAILWAY, LLC            900014000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164019                 22
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD       900001000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164023                 22
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD       900002000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164025                 22
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD       900006000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164026                 22
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD       900009000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164027                 22
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD       900011000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164055                 22
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC      900180000                  16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164056                 22
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE,INC  9000164011                 16          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164057                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  90000164042                17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164059                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164034                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164060                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164035                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164061                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164038                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164062                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164039                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164063                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164040                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164065                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164041                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164066                 23
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164043                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164068                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN  9000164046                 17          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164069                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LL  9000164050                 18          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164070                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LL  9000164051                 18          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164071                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, I  9000164005                 18          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164021                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, I  9000164015                 18          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION   9000164022                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  900164010                  18          MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSIONS  9000164016                 24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164006                 18          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK  SERV INC  900164003                  24
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164007                 18          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV INC   900166000                  25
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164008                 18          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV INC.  900164005                  25
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164009                 18          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV INC.  900164006                  25
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164010                 19          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV INC.  900164007                  25
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,IN  9000164014                 19          MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV INC.  900164009                  25
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MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV. INC  900164002                  25
MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV. INC  900164008                  25
MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV.,INC  900164001                  25
MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERV.INC.  900164000                  25
MCI WORLDCON NETWORK SERV INC.  900164004                  25
MCLEOD USA NETWORK SERVICES     900178000                  25
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT CO    900064000                  26
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT CO    900156000                  26
NETWORK TELEPHONE CORPORATION   9000012001                 26
NETWORK TELEPHONE CORPORATION   900012000                  26
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL              900133000                  26
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL              900134000                  26
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL              900135000                  26
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY   090165000                  26
SPRINT UNITED MANAGEMENT CO     900136000                  26
SPRINT UNITED MANAGEMENT CO     900137000                  26
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900081000                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900082000                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900083000                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900085000                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900085001                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900086000                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION CORP     900086001                  27
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION,LLC      900084000                  27
TRUNKLINE GAS CO.,LLC           900087000                  27
UNICATIONS SERVICES, INC        9000164033                 27
WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC       900170000                  28
WINDSTREAM KDL INC              9000181000                 28
WINDSTREAM KDL INC              9000182000                 28
360 NETWORKS (USA) INC          900177000                  28


